
MATCH TEAMS MEMBERS 
GATES OPEN 

START OF 
PLAY 

SHEFFIELD SHIELD 
Thursday 10 - Sunday 13 October

QUEENSLAND V  
NEW SOUTH WALES

9:25am 10:00am

SHEFFIELD SHIELD 
Friday 18 - Monday 21 October

QUEENSLAND V  
SOUTH AUSTRALIA

9:25am 10:00am

MARSH CUP 
Wednesday 23 October

QUEENSLAND V  
SOUTH AUSTRALIA

TBC TBC

INTERNATIONAL T20 
Wednesday 30 October

AUSTRALIA V SRI LANKA 4:00pm 6:10pm

SHEFFIELD SHIELD 
Saturday 2 - Tuesday 5 November

QUEENSLAND V  
WESTERN AUSTRALIA

9:25am 10:00am

TEST MATCH
Thursday 21 - Monday 25 November

AUSTRALIA V PAKISTAN See below^ 10:00am

BIG BASH LEAGUE  
Tuesday 17 December

BRISBANE HEAT V  
SYDNEY THUNDER

4:15pm 6:10pm

BIG BASH LEAGUE  
Thursday 9 January 2020

BRISBANE HEAT V  
HOBART HURRICANES

4:15pm 6:10pm

BIG BASH LEAGUE  
Tuesday 14 January 

BRISBANE HEAT V  
ADELAIDE STRIKERS

12:45pm 2:40pm

BIG BASH LEAGUE  
Sunday 19 January

BULLS MASTERS V TBC 

BRISBANE HEAT V 
MELBOURNE RENEGADES

12:00pm 12:15pm

6:10pm

BIG BASH LEAGUE 
Thursday 23 January 

BRISBANE HEAT V  
SYDNEY SIXERS

4:15pm 6:10pm

BIG BASH LEAGUE FINALS* 
Thurs 30 Jan, Fri 31 Jan, Sat 1 Feb, 
Thurs 6 Feb, Sat 8 Feb

TBC V TBC TBC TBC

SHEFFIELD SHIELD 
Friday 14 - Monday 17 February

QUEENSLAND V TASMANIA 9:25am 10:00am

SHEFFIELD SHIELD 
Monday 24 - Thursday 27 February

QUEENSLAND V VICTORIA 9:25am 10:00am

Gabba Members Daily Guest tickets can be purchased through Ticketek via www.thegabba.com.au

Seats may be pre-reserved in section 45 (unlicensed) and 48 (licensed), reservation fees apply. Go to the Existing 
Members page at www.thegabba.com.au. The above program was correct at the time of going to print but all 
details are subject to change. Any changes will be emailed to Gabba Members and posted on The Gabba website.  
The Gabba or Stadiums Queensland accept no responsibility for any subsequent changes.

It’s going to be another spectacular season.   
Catch all the action from the best seats in the house.

MAKE IT A MEMORABLE MATCH DAY IN THE MEMBER’S DINING ROOM
For more event details and to download a Dining Room Booking Form, visit www.thegabba.com.au and select Gabba Members.

^Day 1, 7:00am, Day 2, 8:00am, Day 3, 8.00am, Day 4, 9.00am, Day 5, 9.00am.   *Subject to Brisbane Heat qualifying.      
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2019-20 GABBA MEMBERS 
CRICKET CALENDAR


